

Brussels,	20	March	2017
(OR. en)			

7450/17

CDR 49

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from the Netherlands - appointment of a member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 16 March 2017 from Mr John MORIJN, Embassy Counsellor of the Permanent Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the EU.

Encl.: SGE17-02632

7450/17 KS/kdb

Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel

'nominations@consilium.europa.eu'

Date: 16 March 2017

Subject: Appointment of members of the Committee of the Regions

Permanent
Representation of the
Kingdom of the Netherlands
to the European Union
Ministry of the Interior and
Kingdom Relations

Avenue de Cortenbergh/Kortenberglaan 4-10 1040 Bruxelles/Brussel BELGIUM www.minbuza.nl

Contact personJohn Morijn

Tel.: +32 2 6791 590 john.morijn@minbuza.nl

Our reference bre-bzk 17-007

Enclosure(s)

On 2 January 2017, Ms Annemiek Jetten ended her term as burgemeester (mayor) of the municipality of Sluis. As a result, her membership of the Committee of the Regions has come to an end (Council document 5587/17, dated 24 January).

On 9 January, Ms Jetten was sworn in as burgemeester (mayor) of the municipality of Vlaardingen. I would request you to propose to the Council of Ministers that she be reappointed to the Committee of the Regions.

The updated personal details are enclosed.

Permanent Representative, p.p.

John Morijn Embassy Counsellor

7450/17 KS/kdb 1

GIP 1B EN